
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 1.6 3.50 768.1 33,182 33,182 39,085 84.9

2 晴れ 1.8 7.70 2,061.5 89,057 122,239 78,170 156.4

3 曇り 5.1 5.60 1,825.7 78,870 201,109 117,255 171.5

4 雪 2.5 0.00 104.1 4,497 205,606 156,340 131.5

5 雪 1.1 0.10 144.8 6,255 211,861 195,425 108.4

6 雪 1.9 0.40 41.4 1,788 213,650 234,510 91.1

7 雪一時雨 1.3 1.60 17.4 752 214,402 273,595 78.4

8 雪 2.2 1.70 16.9 730 215,132 312,680 68.8

9 曇り 2.0 0.80 3.9 168 215,300 351,765 61.2

10 曇り 4.5 1.80 107.5 4,644 219,944 390,850 56.3

11 雪 3.5 0.30 92.6 4,000 223,944 429,935 52.1

12 雪 (2.2) 0.00 0.0 0 223,944 469,020 47.7

13 雪 (0.7) 0.00 0.0 0 223,944 508,105 44.1

14 雪 7.1 0.00 47.9 2,069 226,014 547,190 41.3

15 雪 4.2 0.80 295.9 12,783 238,797 586,275 40.7

16 雪 1.7 1.30 395.8 17,099 255,895 625,360 40.9

17 雪 1.9 0.20 101.8 4,398 260,293 664,445 39.2

18 雪 (0.1) 0.60 163.8 7,076 267,369 703,530 38.0

19 雪 2.0 3.80 420.6 18,170 285,539 742,615 38.5

20 雪 1.2 4.20 337.4 14,576 300,115 781,700 38.4

21 曇り 0.9 1.40 108.0 4,666 304,780 820,785 37.1

22 晴れ 1.7 5.70 409.4 17,686 322,466 859,870 37.5

23 晴れ 4.0 5.20 494.6 21,367 343,833 898,955 38.2

24 曇り 6.3 0.30 246.8 10,662 354,495 938,040 37.8

25 雪 0.9 0.00 260.8 11,267 365,761 977,125 37.4

26 晴れ 1.6 8.50 918.0 39,658 405,419 1,016,210 39.9

27 曇り 1.9 0.30 417.7 18,045 423,464 1,055,295 40.1

28 晴れ 4.3 7.50 926.0 40,003 463,467 1,094,380 42.3
℃ h 10,728.4 463,467

2.3 2.26 383.2 16,552

2.42 930.6 39,085
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